FEATURES
 APPLICATIONS
MECHANICAL DATA
1/3
Mounting  Poition;: Any
Polarity:  ̀ Bilateral and symmetrical.
High insulation resistance.

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Discharge
Voltage 100V/s 1000V/μs Test
Voltage (MΩ)
(1MHz) 8/20μs
(V) (V) DC(V) (pF) (A)
10/700μs
6  kV
TGD471M-SMD 470±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD201M-SMD 200±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD231M-SMD 230±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD301M-SMD 300±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD351M-SMD 350±30% <950 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD401M-SMD 400±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
TGD421M-SMD 420±30% <1050 100 1000 0.5 500
T    GD      201       M -  SMD
Cautions and warnings
Gas Discharge Tubes must not be operated directly in power supply networks.
Gas Discharge Tubes may become hot in case of longer periods of current stress (danger of burning).